Seattle Urban Forestry Commission

Peg Staeheli, Chair • Tom Early, Vice-Chair Gordon Bradley • Leif Fixen • Donna Kostka • Matt Mega • Jeff Reibman • Erik Rundell

January 13, 2014.
Mayor Ed Murray Seattle City Hall 600 4 th Avenue Seattle, WA 98124
Dear Mayor Murray,
Congratulations on a successful election campaign! We look forward to working with you.
The Urban Forestry Commission was established to advise the Mayor and City Council concerning the establishment of policy and regulations governing the protection, management, and conservation of trees and vegetation in the City of Seattle.
The Commission is excited to provide you with assistance as you develop the goals for your administration and on an ongoing basis on matters related to Seattle's urban forest.
Sincerely,
Peg Staeheli, Chair Seattle Urban Forestry Commission
Cc: Deputy Mayor Hyeok Kim, Deputy Mayor Andrea Riniker.

Sandra Pinto de Bader, Urban Forestry Commission Coordinator
City of Seattle, Office of Sustainability & Environment
PO Box 94729 Seattle, WA 98124-4729 Tel: 206-684-3194 Fax: 206-684-3013
www.seattle.gov/UrbanForestryCommission